Docket No.: 20776-022 01-29-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102351019 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Isoris S. Gergis Name Rockwell International Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Thousand Oaks State: CA ZIP: 91360 Other Dec. Confirming Inventor's Assn. of Invention Execution Date: 1/14/03 X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,900,367 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davy E. Zoneraich, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or deb ted to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 1018

9. Statement and signature.

40.00 DP

State: NJ

00000062 4900367

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ZIP: 08876

of the original document.

Davy E. Zoneraich

01/28/2003 TDIAZ1

City: Somerville

01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

14-1263

January 20, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:		_)
ISORIS S. GERGIS)
Patent	t No. 4,900,367)
Issued	d: February 13, 1990)
For:	METHOD OF MAKING A RETICULATED TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE IMAGING DEVICE	

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Declaration Confirming Inventor's Assignment of Invention to Employer

Sir:

- I, Charles Silberberg Esq., do hereby declare that:
- 1. I am an officer at The Boeing Company ("Boeing").
- 2. Boeing is a successor-in-interest to Rockwell International Corporation ("Rockwell").
- 3. Upon information and belief, the inventor assignment documentation for the above-identified patent was not recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO").
- 4. Upon information and belief, a search for the inventor assignment documentation for the above-identified patent was duly performed but did not result in such documentation being found.
- 5. Upon information and belief, the inventor for the above-identified application, namely, Isoris S. Gergis, was an employee of Rockwell when he invented the subject matter patented in the above-identified patent.
- 6. Upon information and belief, Gergis invented the subject matter patented in the above-identified patent in the ordinary course of his employment with Rockwell.

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0231

- 7. Upon information and belief, at the time when Gergis invented the subject matter patented in the above-identified patent, Rockwell had a written employment policy in effect that provided that Rockwell owned all rights to and in inventions created by Rockwell employees in the ordinary course of their employment by Rockwell.
- 8. As Gergis's employment at Rockwell was subject to the provisions of Rockwell's written employment policy, all of Gergis's rights in and to the subject matter patented in the above-identified patent effectively were assigned to Rockwell in accordance with the provisions of Rockwell's written employment policy.
- 9. Boeing, as Rockwell's successor-in-interest, confirms that all of Gergis's rights in and to the subject matter patented in the above-identified patent were effectively assigned to Rockwell in accordance with the provisions of Rockwell's written employment policy.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity the above-identified patent.

Date

1/14/03

Charles Silberberg, Esq.

20776-047

detections of the Paragraph and the control of the second section of

RECORDED: 01/27/2003